10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CAL J. POTTER III, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 001988
POTTER LAW OFFICES
1125 Shadow Lane

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Telephone (702) 385-1954 : :
Facsimile (702) 385-9081 E{?g(:'[égﬂé%?%/(ﬂ%?
MICHAEL LAURENCE, ESQ. Tracie K. Lindema
California Bar No. 121854 Clerk of Supreme

HABEAS CORPUS RESOURCE CENTER
303 Second Street, Suite 400 South Tower
San Francisco, CA 94107

Tel: (415) 348-3800

Fax: (415) 348-3873

(admitted Pro Hac Vice)

ROBERT D. NEWELL, ESQ.
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, Oregon 97201

Telephone (503) 241-2300

Attorneys for Petitioner
Dale Edward Flanagan

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DALE EDWARD FLANAGAN,
Petitioner, Supreme Court Case No.: 63703

V.

THE STATE OF NEVADA and JACK DEATH PENALTY CASE
PALMER, Warden, Northern Nevada
Correctional Center,

Respondents.

/

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO:  Theresa Sanchez, Court Reporter, Eighth Judicial District Court Department 12
Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court,
as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Judge Michelle Leavitt

) p.mM.
N
Court

Docket 63703 Document 2013-22841
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Date or dates of proceeding:
Portions of the transcript requested:

Number of copies required:

June 6, 2013 - Motion to Dismiss
entire

original and one (1) copy

I hereby certify that on this date I ordered this transcript from the court reporter named

above, and paid the required deposit.

DATED this 2™ day of August, 2013.

POTTER LAW OFFICES

By _/s/ Cal J. Potter, III, Esq.
CAL. J. POTTER, III, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 1988

1125 Shadow Lane

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Attorney for Plaintiff
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to NRAP 25(1)(d) on the 1* of August, 2013, I did
serve at Las Vegas, Nevada a true and correct copy of REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF
PROCEEDINGS, on all parties to this action by:

X Facsimile

X U.S. Mail

| Hand Delivery
| Electronic Filing

Addressed as follows:

Steven B. Wolfson
District Attorney

Steven S. Owens

Deputy District Attorney
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
Tel: (702) 671-2750

Fax: (702) 477-2957

Theresa Sanchez, Court Reporter

Eighth Judicial District Court Department 12
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

Tel: (702) 671-4368

Fax: (702) 671-4371

/s/ Jenna Enrico
An Employee of Potter Law Offices




