1 2	CAL J. POTTER III, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 001988 POTTER LAW OFFICES		
2	1125 Shadow Lane		
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Telephone (702) 385-1954 Facsimile (702) 385-9081 Electronically Filed		
4	Aug 02 2013 04.39 p.m.		
5	MICHAEL LAURENCE, ESQ. California Bar No. 121854 Clerk of Supreme Court		
6	HABEAS CORPUS RESOURCE CENTER 303 Second Street, Suite 400 South Tower		
7	San Francisco, CA 94107 Tel: (415) 348-3800		
8	Fax: (415) 348-3873 (admitted Pro Hac Vice)		
9			
10	ROBERT D. NEWELL, ESQ. DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP		
11	1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97201		
12	Telephone (503) 241-2300		
13	Attorneys for Petitioner Dale Edward Flanagan		
14			
15	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
16			
17	DALE EDWARD FLANAGAN,		
18	Petitioner, Supreme Court Case No.: 63703		
19	v.		
20	THE STATE OF NEVADA and JACK DEATH PENALTY CASE		
21	PALMER, Warden, Northern Nevada Correctional Center,		
22	Respondents.		
23			
24	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS		
25	TO: Theresa Sanchez, Court Reporter, Eighth Judicial District Court Department 12		
26	Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court,		
27	as follows:		
28	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Judge Michelle Leavitt		

1	Date or dates of proceeding:	June 6, 2013 - Motion to Dismiss
2	Portions of the transcript requested:	entire
3	Number of copies required:	original and one (1) copy
4	I hereby certify that on this date I ordered	I this transcript from the court reporter named
5	above, and paid the required deposit.	
6	DATED this 2 nd day of August, 2013.	POTTER LAW OFFICES
7		TOTTLE LAW OFFICES
8		By /s/ Cal J. Potter, III, Esq. CAL. J. POTTER, III, ESQ.
9		Nevada Bar No. 1988 1125 Shadow Lane
10		Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Attorney for Plaintiff
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

1	CEDTIFICATE OF SEDVICE
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to NRAP 25(1)(d) on the 1 st of August, 2013, I did
3	serve at Las Vegas, Nevada a true and correct copy of REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF
4	PROCEEDINGS , on all parties to this action by:
5	X Facsimile
6	X U.S. Mail
7	☐ Hand Delivery
8	□ Electronic Filing
	Addressed as follows:
9	Steven B. Wolfson
10	District Attorney Steven S. Owens
11	Deputy District Attorney 200 Lewis Avenue
12	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 Tel: (702) 671-2750
13	Fax: (702) 477-2957
14	Theresa Sanchez, Court Reporter
15	Eighth Judicial District Court Department 12 200 Lewis Avenue
16	Las Vegas, NV 89155 Tel: (702) 671-4368
17	Fax: (702) 671-4371
18	/s/ Jenna Enrico
19	An Employee of Potter Law Offices
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	